Issued to: Ascom Sweden AB
2 Grimbodalen
Göteborg, 402 76
Sweden
Attention: Ms. Tania Ottebrink
The products listed below are eligible to bear the CSA Mark shown
with adjacent indicators 'C' and 'US'
Issued by: Edward Foo, C.E.T.

MARKINGS
-  Company name, tradename and/or CSA Master Contract No. 242288;
-  Model designation;
-  Serial Number or Year of manufacture;
-  Hazardous locations designations;
-  CSA Monogram with “c/us”, and “2008 2002912 /X” adjacent;
- Warning statements, “Static Hazard: Do not rub with a dry cloth” and “Battery charging or replacement is
 NOT permitted in hazardous area” or its equivalent, appeared on the surface of the non-metallic enclosure by
 laser printing.
Method of marking: By laser printing on unit enclosure.
Special Conditions for Safe Use (X):
Warning statement, “Do not expose to prolong light” appeared in manufacturer’s “Quick Reference Guide”
Ascom 9d24 MkII, document no. M2072330.
ALTERATIONS
Markings as above.
FACTORY TESTS
Not applicable on battery operated equipment.
FIELD SERVICE INSTRUCTION:
This report contains reference to certain construction and engineering documents that have been deemed critical
to ensuring continued compliance with applicable construction and performance requirements. A list of these
documents, with drawing numbers and the appropriate revision levels is summarized in this report. Documents
detailed herein are subject to inspection by CSA International personnel and shall be made available in the
manufacturing location upon request. Failure to produce these documents in a timely manner constitutes
noncompliance and is subject to the actions outlined in the CSA Product Service Agreement.
C:\Documentum\Checkout\2075823.doc
DQD 507.10  Rev. 2005-08-31
MASTER CONTRACT: 242288
REPORT: 2002912
PROJECT: 2075823
Page No: 3
Date Issued:  October 8, 2008
Descriptive Documents:
Note: Documents detailed herein are subject to inspection by CSA International personnel and shall be made
available in the manufacturing location upon request.
Subject Drawing Rev. Date
Nameplate RAID2 460495 H 081003
Battery pack warning markings 460497 B 060411
Battery warning markings 460502 C 061005
Illustration and specification TD 92381 GB B 2006-12-14
Quick Reference Guide Ascom 9d24 MkII M2072330 - March 2008
Enclosure Illustration & Assemblies M62873 D2 2006.01.27
Battery pack illustration M62307 C0 2006-03-15
Battery pack insulation M62940 C6 2006-03-29
Battery pack and positive terminal connector strip placement M62941 B0 2006-03-28
Battery pack schematic (page 2/3) SCH4040094 - 24.01.06
Battery pack pcb component/trace layout DV-BG4040094 00 10.02.06
Main schematic, RAID2 000208 G4 2008.04.16
Main pcb component layout, encapsulation M62464_3 B1+ 2006.01.026
Main Pcb trace layout 010849 D -
Critical Component List DOC000566-A4 A4 2006.10.06
SIRA Test & Certification Report R52L11611A - 2006.04.12
SIRA Assessment Report R51L18424B - June 2008
SIRA Certificate  07ATEX4324  - -
C:\Documentum\Checkout\2075823.doc
DQD 507.10  Rev. 2005-08-31
MASTER CONTRACT: 242288
REPORT: 2002912
PROJECT: 2075823
Page No: 4
Date Issued:  October 8, 2008